

PROPOSED

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1602

(Reference to Senate engrossed bill)

1 Page 7, strike lines 15 through 19

2 Reletter to conform

3 Line 38, after "MANAGEMENT" insert "AND PEDIATRIC ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT, AS  
4 APPLICABLE"; after "SEDATION" insert "AS PRESCRIBED BY THE BOARD IN RULE  
5 THAT IS CONSISTENT WITH THE STANDARDS AND PRACTICES RECOMMENDED BY THE  
6 AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION"

7 Strike lines 39 through 45

8 Page 8, strike lines 1 and 2

9 Reletter to conform

10 Lines 4 and 9, after "SECTION" insert "OR APPLICABLE BOARD RULES"

11 Line 19, strike "COMPLETE"

12 Page 19, line 23, after the period strike remainder of line

13 Strike lines 24 through 29

14 Line 30, strike "anesthesia or sedation." insert "The committee shall consider  
15 ways to create equitable access for all qualified anesthesia providers and  
16 improve access to dental anesthesia services for patients."

17 Amend title to conform

STEVE MONTENEGRO

1602MONTENEGRO.docx  
03/23/2023  
10:39 AM  
C: MH